Ali S. Habib

Ali S. Habib is the Chairman of Indus Motor Company Limited and is also the Founding Director of the Company. He also serves as a Member on the board of directors of Thal Limited, Shabbir Tiles & Ceramics Limited, Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited, Metro Habib Cash and Carry Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited.

He is a graduate in Mechanical Engineering from the University of Minnesota, USA. He has attended the PMD Program at Harvard University

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Toshiya Azuma

Toshiya Azuma has been appointed as a Director on the Board and Vice Chairman of Indus Motor Company Limited with effect from January 2016. He has been serving at Toyota Motor Corporation for over 29 years and has worked in different capacities. He has also served as Assistant Vice President, Purchasing Division and Vice President, Marketing Division for Toyota Motor Philippines Corporation (TMP).

He has completed his Bachelor's degree in Law from Kobe University in Japan

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Ali A. Jamali

Ali A. Jamali was appointed as Chief Executive Officer in January 2017. He has been with the Company since October 2000 and has served in key roles in various departments, owing to which he has acquired rich experience in end to end management of company operations.

He is a fellow member of the institute of Chartered Accountants of Pakistan and has attended the Advance Management Program at Harvard University and the Accelerated Management Program at Wharton School of Business in the USA.

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Parvez Ghias

Parvez Ghias served as Chief Executive of the Company from 2005 to 2016. After stepping down as Chief Executive, he has continued as a Director on the Board. Prior to joining the Company, he was the Vice President and CFO at Engro Chemical Pakistan Limited and served as a Member of the Board of Directors. He also serves as an independent director on the boards of Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited, Dawood Hercules Corporation Limited and Shell Pakistan Limited.

He is a fellow member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants from England & Wales and holds a Bachelors Degree in Economics and Statistics.

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Mr. Azam Faruque

Mr. Azam Faruque was elected as a Director of the Company in October 2014. He is a director and CEO of Cherat Cement Co. Limited, a Ghulam Faruque Group (GFG) company. Apart from the 24 years he has spent in the cement industry and other GFG businesses, he has served as a member on the boards of various public and private sector institutions. Currently he is a director of International Industries Limited, Madian Hydro Power Limited, Atlas Battery Limited, Faruque (Pvt) Limited, and Greaves Pakistan (Pvt) Limited.

He is an Electrical Engineering and Computer Science graduate from Princeton University USA, and has also completed his MBA with High Honors from the University of Chicago.

Office Address: Cherat Cement Co. Ltd., Modern Motors House, Beaumont Road, Karachi

Farhad Zulficar

Farhad Zulficar is the Founding Director of Indus Motor Company Limited He was the first Managing Director of the Company from 1989 to 2001 and has also served as Director on various listed and private companies.

He is a commerce graduate from the University of Karachi.

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Mohamedali R. Habib

Mohamedali R. Habib is the Founding Director of Indus Motor Company Limited. He has been an Executive Director of Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited since 2004 and currently serves as the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Bank. He also serves as a Member on the Board of Thal Limited and Habib Insurance Company Limited. He was appointed as Joint-President & Division Head (Asia) & Member of General Management of Habib Bank AG Zurich in 2011.

He has a graduate degree in Business Management – Finance from Clark University, USA.

Office Address: Habib Metropolitan Bank Limited, Third Floor, Spencers Building, I.I. Chundrigar Raod, Karachi

Hiroyuki Fukui

Hiroyuki Fukui was appointed as a Director of Indus Motor Company Limited in May 2016. Currently he is serving as the President of Toyota-Astra Motor, Toyota Motor Asia Pacific and Managing Officer of Toyota Motor Corporation. He is presently director on the boards of various Toyota Group companies in countries around the globe.

He graduated from Kyoto University, Japan.

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Masato Yamanami

Masato Yamanami was appointed as Director of Indus Motor Company Limited in June 2015. He has been associated with Toyota Motor Corporation from 1981 to 2013, during which time he has held various senior positions. He joined Toyota Tsusho Corporation in January 2014 as a member of Management team. He is presently director on the boards of various Toyota Group companies in countries around the globe He is a graduate from Faculty of Political Science and Economics from Waseda University, Japan.

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi

Sadatoshi Kashihara

Sadatoshi Kashihara was appointed as Director of Indus Motor Company Limited in January 2017 and also serves as Senior Director Manufacturing. He has been with Toyota Group since 1990 during which time he held various senior executive positions. He has vast experience in the areas of Production, Plant Engineering at various Toyota plants in the world.

He is a graduate from the Miyazaki University, Japan

Office Address: Indus Motor Company Limited, Plot No. N.W.Z/1/P-1, Port Qasim Authority, Karachi